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11th Dan Huston XC Invite Women 6km (3.728 miles)

Wartburg new XC course - Waverly, Iowa

Oct. 11, 2008

60s, breezy, sunny

Results by Cal Murdock

Mens results here

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web
Browser to find the performance of a specific individual or team.

PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD


  1   Wartburg                 43    2    7    8    9   17   24   34   22:53      1:15

  2   U W-La Crosse            80   11   13   15   20   21   23   26   23:22        26

  3   St. Olaf                 95    5    6   25   28   31   36   41   23:25      1:05

  4   Central                 135   12   16   32   37   38   49   53   23:53      1:08

  5   U W-Platteville         149    3   14   27   51   54   72   73   23:56      3:02

  6   Iowa Central C C        170    4   29   30   44   63   68   81   24:29      4:17

  7   Gustavus Adolphus       175   19   33   35   43   45   47   52   24:15      1:26

  8   Simpson                 202   18   40   46   48   50   55   60   24:32      1:39

  9   Wartburg Alumni         217    1   22   61   64   69             25:22      6:26

 10   Cornell                 221   10   39   56   57   59   66   77   25:06      3:06

 11   Martin Luther           315   42   62   65   71   75   82   84   27:18      4:46

 12   Milwaukee-Engineering   354   58   67   70   76   83             29:00      7:24

 13   Des Moines Area C C     396   74   78   79   80   85             31:09      5:51


INCOMPLETE TEAMS:

Ellsworth C C


Individuals


1. Wartburg

    2  Anna Kraayenbrink, So       22:09    5:56

    7  Jennifer Kuiken, Jr         22:56    6:09

    8  Emily Vanoosbree, Sr        22:57    6:09

    9  Amanda Kuiken, Jr           22:58    6:09

   17  Lori Tlach, So              23:23    6:16

   24  Brendelyn White, Jr         23:36    6:20

   34  Chelsea Anderson, Fr        24:09    6:29

Time = 1:54:22     Places = 43


2. U W-La Crosse

   11  Megan Johnson, Sr           23:06    6:12

   13  Katelynn Williams, Jr       23:20    6:15

   15  Lauren Moss, Sr             23:22    6:16

   20  Kayla La Porte, Jr          23:30    6:18

   21  Kristina Bennwitz, So       23:31    6:18

   23  Michelle Horn, Sr           23:33    6:19

   26  Alison Kolinski, Jr         23:40    6:21

Time = 1:56:47     Places = 80


3. St. Olaf

    5  Jenna Carlson, Sr           22:52    6:08

    6  Annie Knutson, Sr           22:55    6:09

   25  Michaela McLaughlin, Jr     23:39    6:20

   28  Abby Smith, Jr              23:42    6:21

   31  Nellie Adams, Jr            23:56    6:25


https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2008/DanHustonWaverly/dhmen.html


10/27/21, 11:28 AM 11th Dan Huston XC Invite Women 6km (3.728 miles)

https://fitnesssports.com/XCResults/2008/DanHustonWaverly/dhwomen.html 2/6

   36  Katie Duwell, Sr            24:21    6:32

   41  Hannah Dennis, Fr           24:26    6:33

Time = 1:57:02     Places = 95


4. Central

   12  Jess Clark, Sr              23:17    6:15

   16  Angie Berry, Jr             23:22    6:16

   32  Amber Mayer, Jr             24:01    6:26

   37  Hannah Anderson, Jr         24:21    6:32

   38  Amy Ledvina, Jr             24:24    6:33

   49  Connie Eshelman, Sr         25:03    6:43

   53  Claudia Garcia, So          25:08    6:44

Time = 1:59:23     Places = 135


5. U W-Platteville

    3  Jessica Scott, Sr           22:16    5:58

   14  Ann Tank, Fr                23:21    6:16

   27  Alli Tank, So               23:41    6:21

   51  Lacey Curtis, Jr            25:05    6:44

   54  Trista Baye, Sr             25:17    6:47

   72  Katie Binning, Fr           28:45    7:43

   73  Emily Flood, So             28:54    7:45

Time = 1:59:38     Places = 149


6. Iowa Central C C

    4  Joyce Cheruiyot, So         22:48    6:07

   29  Kara Keller, Fr             23:51    6:24

   30  Holly Tjaden, So            23:52    6:24

   44  Amanda Vorthmann, Fr        24:47    6:39

   63  Cassie Battenfeld, So       27:05    7:16

   68  Lauren Mitchell, Fr         27:50    7:28

   81  Lindsey Borr, Fr            31:47    8:31

Time = 2:02:21     Places = 170


7. Gustavus Adolphus

   19  Brooke Beskau, So           23:25    6:17

   33  Kelly Chaudoin, Sr          24:03    6:27

   35  Vanessa Jones, Jr           24:12    6:29

   43  Danielle Burgmeier, Fr      24:46    6:38

   45  Kathy Westergen, So         24:50    6:40

   47  Megan Lundgren, So          24:56    6:41

   52  Kim Rostvold, Fr            25:06    6:44

Time = 2:01:15     Places = 175


8. Simpson

   18  Catie Ellingson, So         23:25    6:17

   40  Sarah Hammel, Jr            24:25    6:33

   46  Tricia Davis, Jr            24:51    6:40

   48  Jess Christensen, Jr        24:56    6:41

   50  Emily Tripp, Fr             25:03    6:43

   55  Rachel Smith, Fr            25:25    6:49

   60  Signe Mayland, Fr           26:26    7:05

Time = 2:02:39     Places = 202


9. Wartburg Alumni

    1  Robin Friedman              21:28    5:45

   22  Brooke Ferguson             23:32    6:19

   61  Brie Ann Reedy              26:48    7:11

   64  Laura Max                   27:06    7:16

   69  Laura Thompson              27:54    7:29

Time = 2:06:47     Places = 217


10. Cornell

   10  Rachelle Hawkins, Sr        23:03    6:11

   39  Lindsey Kuhlmann, Sr        24:25    6:33
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   56  Andrea Aerts, So            25:55    6:57

   57  Ellie Hutchison, So         25:57    6:57

   59  Amanda Jepson, Sr           26:09    7:01

   66  Allison Newman, So          27:26    7:21

   77  Ellen Mariano, Fr           29:40    7:57

Time = 2:05:27     Places = 221


11. Martin Luther

   42  Elizabeth Haasch, Fr        24:34    6:35

   62  Heather Williams, Fr        26:53    7:13

   65  Carol Putz, Jr              27:21    7:20

   71  Sarah Schumann, Fr          28:24    7:37

   75  Sarah Foelske, Jr           29:19    7:52

   82  Megan Ziel, So              32:15    8:39

   84  Laura Spaude, Fr            34:36    9:17

Time = 2:16:30     Places = 315


12. Milwaukee-Engineering

   58  Amanda Heller, Fr           26:07    7:00

   67  Erin Haefs, So              27:39    7:25

   70  Laura Anthony, Sr           28:09    7:33

   76  Emily Schmeling, So         29:35    7:56

   83  Linnea Elliott, Fr          33:31    8:59

Time = 2:24:58     Places = 354


13. Des Moines Area C C

   74  Robin Cornelius, Fr         29:01    7:47

   78  Melanie Bloomquist, Fr      29:57    8:02

   79  Tashington Austin, Fr       30:31    8:11

   80  Natalie Hashemi-Toroghi, Fr 31:22    8:25

   85  Emily Fredickson, Fr        34:52    9:21

Time = 2:35:42     Places = 396

Top


        TEAM

 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME    PACE        TEAM


    1     1  Robin Friedman              21:28    5:45  Wartburg Alumni

    2     2  Anna Kraayenbrink, So       22:09    5:56  Wartburg

    3     3  Jessica Scott, Sr           22:16    5:58  U W-Platteville

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

    4     4  Joyce Cheruiyot, So         22:48    6:07  Iowa Central C C

    5     5  Jenna Carlson, Sr           22:52    6:08  St. Olaf

    6     6  Annie Knutson, Sr           22:55    6:09  St. Olaf

    7     7  Jennifer Kuiken, Jr         22:56    6:09  Wartburg

    8     8  Emily Vanoosbree, Sr        22:57    6:09  Wartburg

    9     9  Amanda Kuiken, Jr           22:58    6:09  Wartburg

   10        Amy Horst                   22:59    6:10  

   11    10  Rachelle Hawkins, Sr        23:03    6:11  Cornell

   12    11  Megan Johnson, Sr           23:06    6:12  U W-La Crosse

   13    12  Jess Clark, Sr              23:17    6:15  Central

   14    13  Katelynn Williams, Jr       23:20    6:15  U W-La Crosse

   15    14  Ann Tank, Fr                23:21    6:16  U W-Platteville

   16    15  Lauren Moss, Sr             23:22    6:16  U W-La Crosse

   17    16  Angie Berry, Jr             23:22    6:16  Central

   18    17  Lori Tlach, So              23:23    6:16  Wartburg

   19    18  Catie Ellingson, So         23:25    6:17  Simpson

   20    19  Brooke Beskau, So           23:25    6:17  Gustavus Adolphus

   21    20  Kayla La Porte, Jr          23:30    6:18  U W-La Crosse

   22    21  Kristina Bennwitz, So       23:31    6:18  U W-La Crosse

   23    22  Brooke Ferguson             23:32    6:19  Wartburg Alumni

   24    23  Michelle Horn, Sr           23:33    6:19  U W-La Crosse

   25    24  Brendelyn White, Jr         23:36    6:20  Wartburg

   26    25  Michaela McLaughlin, Jr     23:39    6:20  St. Olaf
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   27    26  Alison Kolinski, Jr         23:40    6:21  U W-La Crosse

   28    27  Alli Tank, So               23:41    6:21  U W-Platteville

   29    28  Abby Smith, Jr              23:42    6:21  St. Olaf

   30        Zoe Browne, Jr              23:43    6:21  U W-La Crosse

   31    29  Kara Keller, Fr             23:51    6:24  Iowa Central C C

   32    30  Holly Tjaden, So            23:52    6:24  Iowa Central C C

   33        Stephanie Perleberg, Jr     23:55    6:25  U W-La Crosse

   34    31  Nellie Adams, Jr            23:56    6:25  St. Olaf

   35        Ellen Kumm, So              23:58    6:26  U W-La Crosse

   36    32  Amber Mayer, Jr             24:01    6:26  Central

   37    33  Kelly Chaudoin, Sr          24:03    6:27  Gustavus Adolphus

   38        Rachel Bodlt, So            24:07    6:28  U W-La Crosse

   39    34  Chelsea Anderson, Fr        24:09    6:29  Wartburg

   40    35  Vanessa Jones, Jr           24:12    6:29  Gustavus Adolphus

   41    36  Katie Duwell, Sr            24:21    6:32  St. Olaf

   42    37  Hannah Anderson, Jr         24:21    6:32  Central

   43        Kelsey Bauer, Fr            24:23    6:32  U W-La Crosse

   44    38  Amy Ledvina, Jr             24:24    6:33  Central

   45    39  Lindsey Kuhlmann, Sr        24:25    6:33  Cornell

   46    40  Sarah Hammel, Jr            24:25    6:33  Simpson

   47        Courtney Rucker, So         24:26    6:33  U W-La Crosse

   48    41  Hannah Dennis, Fr           24:26    6:33  St. Olaf

   49        Mary Olson, So              24:31    6:34  U W-La Crosse

   50        Kriston Siemianowski, Fr    24:33    6:35  U W-La Crosse

   51    42  Elizabeth Haasch, Fr        24:34    6:35  Martin Luther

   52        Rebecca Spurr, So           24:36    6:36  St. Olaf

   53        Alice Deden, Sr             24:42    6:37  St. Olaf

   54    43  Danielle Burgmeier, Fr      24:46    6:38  Gustavus Adolphus

   55    44  Amanda Vorthmann, Fr        24:47    6:39  Iowa Central C C

   56        Jenna Buss, Fr              24:48    6:39  U W-La Crosse

   57    45  Kathy Westergen, So         24:50    6:40  Gustavus Adolphus

   58    46  Tricia Davis, Jr            24:51    6:40  Simpson

   59        Erin Murphy, Jr             24:55    6:41  St. Olaf

   60    47  Megan Lundgren, So          24:56    6:41  Gustavus Adolphus

   61    48  Jess Christensen, Jr        24:56    6:41  Simpson

   62    49  Connie Eshelman, Sr         25:03    6:43  Central

   63    50  Emily Tripp, Fr             25:03    6:43  Simpson

   64        Amanda Paige, Jr            25:05    6:43  Wartburg

   65    51  Lacey Curtis, Jr            25:05    6:44  U W-Platteville

   66        Corrina Jones, Fr           25:06    6:44  U W-La Crosse

   67    52  Kim Rostvold, Fr            25:06    6:44  Gustavus Adolphus

   68    53  Claudia Garcia, So          25:08    6:44  Central

   69        Maren Westby, Fr            25:11    6:45  St. Olaf

   70        Kelsie Heinz, Fr            25:13    6:46  U W-La Crosse

   71        Melanie Louis, Fr           25:14    6:46  Central

   72    54  Trista Baye, Sr             25:17    6:47  U W-Platteville

   73        Jill Fagerstrom, Sr         25:20    6:48  Gustavus Adolphus

   74        Caitlin Marine, Jr          25:21    6:48  St. Olaf

   75    55  Rachel Smith, Fr            25:25    6:49  Simpson

   76        Whitney Nefstead, Jr        25:27    6:50  U W-La Crosse

   77        Meghan Dugan, Jr            25:28    6:50  U W-La Crosse

   78        Jenni Hufford, Jr           25:30    6:50  Central

   79        Ann Bergstrand, Fr          25:33    6:51  Gustavus Adolphus

   80        Laura Secor, So             25:39    6:53  Gustavus Adolphus

   81        Amanda Dietzen, Fr          25:41    6:53  U W-La Crosse

   82        Cecilia Noecker, Fr         25:44    6:54  St. Olaf

   83        Johanna Sumnicht, Fr        25:45    6:54  U W-La Crosse

   84        Maggie Leyendecker, Sr      25:51    6:56  U W-La Crosse

   85        Beth Richmond, Sr           25:51    6:56  U W-La Crosse

   86        Katie Vargo, So             25:54    6:57  U W-La Crosse

   87    56  Andrea Aerts, So            25:55    6:57  Cornell

   88    57  Ellie Hutchison, So         25:57    6:57  Cornell

   89        Karlee Simkowski, Fr        25:58    6:58  U W-La Crosse

   90        Kate Reins, So              26:00    6:58  Gustavus Adolphus

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top
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   91    58  Amanda Heller, Fr           26:07    7:00  Milwaukee-Engineering

   92    59  Amanda Jepson, Sr           26:09    7:01  Cornell

   93        Karin Devick, Jr            26:10    7:01  St. Olaf

   94        Sarah Richie, Fr            26:12    7:02  Wartburg

   95        Meghann Burt, So            26:16    7:03  Central

   96        Kelsey Vanderwerf, Jr       26:16    7:03  Wartburg

   97        Kelsey Tompkins, Jr         26:21    7:04  Central

   98    60  Signe Mayland, Fr           26:26    7:05  Simpson

   99        Elissa Hageman, Fr          26:29    7:06  Wartburg

  100        Karyn Peterson, So          26:30    7:06  Gustavus Adolphus

  101        Molly Von Holten, So        26:32    7:07  Central

  102        Lauren Nelson, Fr           26:34    7:07  Gustavus Adolphus

  103        Kayla Ricksham, Sr          26:36    7:08  Gustavus Adolphus

  104        Liz Whitt, Jr               26:36    7:08  St. Olaf

  105        Nicole Soiseth, Jr          26:39    7:09  Gustavus Adolphus

  106        Audrey Weidman, Fr          26:39    7:09  Wartburg

  107        Leigh-Ann Desroches, Fr     26:47    7:11  U W-La Crosse

  108    61  Brie Ann Reedy              26:48    7:11  Wartburg Alumni

  109        Kate Callan, Fr             26:49    7:12  Central

  110    62  Heather Williams, Fr        26:53    7:13  Martin Luther

  111        Emily Eimers, Fr            26:56    7:13  Wartburg

  112        Erin Guzman, Fr             26:56    7:13  Simpson

  113        Sarah Cowles, Sr            26:57    7:14  Gustavus Adolphus

  114        Nichelle Roessler, Fr       27:00    7:15  U W-La Crosse

  115        Alyssa Hedrick, Jr          27:01    7:15  Simpson

  116        Eve Reinhold, So            27:01    7:15  Central

  117        Brooke Kallstrom, So        27:05    7:16  U W-La Crosse

  118    63  Cassie Battenfeld, So       27:05    7:16  Iowa Central C C

  119    64  Laura Max                   27:06    7:16  Wartburg Alumni

  120        Lan Nguyen, Sr              27:06    7:16  St. Olaf

  121        Kristin Simpson, Jr         27:10    7:17  Simpson

  122        Casandra Brady, So          27:11    7:17  Gustavus Adolphus

  123        Liz Arentsen, Jr            27:18    7:19  Central

  124        Kacey Kallien, So           27:19    7:19  U W-La Crosse

  125        Amanda Gresl, Fr            27:21    7:20  U W-La Crosse

  126    65  Carol Putz, Jr              27:21    7:20  Martin Luther

  127        Sara Davis, Fr              27:23    7:21  Central

  128    66  Allison Newman, So          27:26    7:21  Cornell

  129    67  Erin Haefs, So              27:39    7:25  Milwaukee-Engineering

  130        Andi Eglinton, Fr           27:47    7:27  Gustavus Adolphus

  131    68  Lauren Mitchell, Fr         27:50    7:28  Iowa Central C C

  132    69  Laura Thompson              27:54    7:29  Wartburg Alumni

  133        Ashley Drogo, So            28:06    7:32  Simpson

  134    70  Laura Anthony, Sr           28:09    7:33  Milwaukee-Engineering

  135        Jamie Corey, Jr             28:12    7:34  Simpson

  136    71  Sarah Schumann, Fr          28:24    7:37  Martin Luther

  137        Katie Luzum, Jr             28:28    7:38  Simpson

  138        Emily Long, So              28:31    7:39  Wartburg

  139        Tigest Tilahun, So          28:34    7:40  Ellsworth C C

  140        Jodi Harding, Jr            28:34    7:40  Simpson

  141    72  Katie Binning, Fr           28:45    7:43  U W-Platteville

  142    73  Emily Flood, So             28:54    7:45  U W-Platteville

  143        Steph Lenser, Jr            28:55    7:45  U W-Platteville

  144        Davi Moeller, So            28:57    7:46  St. Olaf

  145    74  Robin Cornelius, Fr         29:01    7:47  Des Moines Area C C

  146        Alye Bohn, Sr               29:04    7:48  Gustavus Adolphus

  147    75  Sarah Foelske, Jr           29:19    7:52  Martin Luther

  148        Amelia Borgomainerio, Fr    29:27    7:54  Simpson

  149        Heidi Sartorius, Fr         29:29    7:54  Central

  150    76  Emily Schmeling, So         29:35    7:56  Milwaukee-Engineering

  151        Sarah Hofflander, So        29:40    7:57  Gustavus Adolphus

  152    77  Ellen Mariano, Fr           29:40    7:57  Cornell

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top
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  153        Charlotte Sivanich, Fr      29:54    8:01  St. Olaf

  154    78  Melanie Bloomquist, Fr      29:57    8:02  Des Moines Area C C

  155        Chelsea Kaderavek, Fr       29:58    8:02  U W-La Crosse

  156        Sara Avery, Fr              30:07    8:04  U W-La Crosse

  157        Hannah Cargill, Fr          30:16    8:07  Cornell

  158    79  Tashington Austin, Fr       30:31    8:11  Des Moines Area C C

  159        Andrea Benson, So           30:34    8:12  Simpson

  160        Leyna Squillaci, So         30:57    8:18  Simpson

  161    80  Natalie Hashemi-Toroghi, Fr 31:22    8:25  Des Moines Area C C

  162    81  Lindsey Borr, Fr            31:47    8:31  Iowa Central C C

  163    82  Megan Ziel, So              32:15    8:39  Martin Luther

  164    83  Linnea Elliott, Fr          33:31    8:59  Milwaukee-Engineering

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | Top

  165        Mary Strous, Fr             34:08    9:09  U W-La Crosse

  166    84  Laura Spaude, Fr            34:36    9:17  Martin Luther

  167    85  Emily Fredickson, Fr        34:52    9:21  Des Moines Area C C

  168        Derby Chepkemoi, Fr         35:50    9:37  Iowa Central C C

  169        Anna Panning, Sr            36:12    9:43  Martin Luther


Top

Return to home page.
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